Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commigsion
Manila

CERTIFICATION Accredited
INTERNATIONAL O Sertcatan sody
1SO 9001:2015

D

/4

MSA-001

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 61
Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article 1V of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines”, and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for
Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by
the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have
completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real

estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the “Guidelines on the
Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A), Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision
and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

© 00 ~NO UL~ WDN P

NNNNNNNNRPRRRERRRERRRRPR
~NOoO OB WNRPOOOWMNODUMWRNIEREO

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ANTONIO, PAMELA DIZON

APAN, MARICEL BULANDOS
AUSTRIA, ADRIAN LOBERIANO
CANAS, JAZELL REYES

CARPIO, SHERYLL ROSE YAP
CHAN, MARIA CONSALACION ATIENZA
DELA CRUZ, RAYMARK VISAYA
DIZON, PHIL ALBERT AGUILAR
ENRIQUEZ, KIM REYES

ESTRELLA, KATHERINE RONDINA
GARCIA, VERONICA DAVID
GONZALES, JAVY PAUL SANTOS
GONZALES, RENZ CHRISTIAN ALCANTARA
GUINTO, EDWARDSON DE GUZMAN
HENSON, MELVIN PARE

JAVINES, MICHELLE ANN RAMIREZ
LACSINA, REYNOLD FRAGA
MACALINAO, RENELDA DELA CRUZ
MATA, DAISY RIVERA
MONTECILLO, FRANCIS IVAN HULOM
NUNAG, MARITES ROMERO
PACHECO, MA. LAARNI SORIANO
PUNLA, RAYNOLD CARAGAN
QUIAMBAO, JESUS ANTHONY CANTERO
SUMALO, MANILYN DELA ROSA
TOBIAS, LIEZEL CAMILLE DAVID
TUBIG, JENNY ROSE GUEVARRA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

PERCIVAL C. JAVIER
ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA
JOEYLENE M. BERJA
RENATO GATHALIAN II
ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA
JOSEPHINE M. DALMERO
ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA
JERUSALEM G. SUN
PERCIVAL C. JAVIER
ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA
JERUSALEM G. SUN
MELISSA TAMAYO
MELISSA TAMAYO
MELISSA TAMAYO
RURY ANNE TUMANG
JERUSALEM G. SUN
MELISSA TAMAYO
MELISSA TAMAYO
JOEYLENE M. BERJA
JERUSALEM G. SUN
ELENA FALSARIO
MARIA LUISA CARPIO
JERUSALEM G. SUN
MICHAEL JAYSON CARLOS
RENATO GATHALIAN I
JOEYLENE M. BERJA
JERUSALEM G. SUN

PRC LIC. NO

0011995
0005524
0032562
0022629
0005524
0012291
0005524
0024412
0011995
0005524
0024412
0024371
0024371
0024371
0024094
0024412
0024371
0024371
0032562
0024412
0031727
0003330
0024412
0013359
0022629
0032562
0024412

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc
Manila, 1008 Philippines

www.prc.gov.ph

Philippine International Convention Center
Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines



Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service

Resolution. No. 61

RO3 — SAN FERNANDO

Page 2 (ANTONIO, PAMELA DIZON — TUBIG, JENNT ROSE GUEVARRA)

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been
complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-named
applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment
of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they
shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 27t day of July, 2022.

- OFEMINAG

\ Chairman
%
RAFAEL FAJARDO PILAR M. RES-BANAAG
Member Memb
JOSE A:NOLD M. TAN VACANT
Member Member

ATTESTED BY:

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDOYJR.
Chairman

JOSE§Y. CUETO, JR. IN M. ENA
Commissioner Commissioner



