

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 61

Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines", and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A), Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC. NO

1	ANTONIO, PAMELA DIZON	PERCIVAL C. JAVIER	0011995
2	APAN, MARICEL BULANDOS	ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA	0005524
3	AUSTRIA, ADRIAN LOBERIANO	JOEYLENE M. BERJA	0032562
4	CAÑAS, JAZELL REYES	RENATO GATHALIAN II	0022629
5	CARPIO, SHERYLL ROSE YAP	ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA	0005524
6	CHAN, MARIA CONSALACION ATIENZA	JOSEPHINE M. DALMERO	0012291
7	DELA CRUZ, RAYMARK VISAYA	ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA	0005524
8	DIZON, PHIL ALBERT AGUILAR	JERUSALEM G. SUN	0024412
9	ENRIQUEZ, KIM REYES	PERCIVAL C. JAVIER	0011995
10	ESTRELLA, KATHERINE RONDINA	ARRAH JANE BAUTISTA	0005524
11	GARCIA, VERONICA DAVID	JERUSALEM G. SUN	0024412
12	GONZALES, JAVY PAUL SANTOS	MELISSA TAMAYO	0024371
13	GONZALES, RENZ CHRISTIAN ALCANTARA	MELISSA TAMAYO	0024371
14	GUINTO, EDWARDSON DE GUZMAN	MELISSA TAMAYO	0024371
15	HENSON, MELVIN PARE	RURY ANNE TUMANG	0024094
16	JAVINES, MICHELLE ANN RAMIREZ	JERUSALEM G. SUN	0024412
17	LACSINA, REYNOLD FRAGA	MELISSA TAMAYO	0024371
18	MACALINAO, RENELDA DELA CRUZ	MELISSA TAMAYO	0024371
19	MATA, DAISY RIVERA	JOEYLENE M. BERJA	0032562
20	MONTECILLO, FRANCIS IVAN HULOM	JERUSALEM G. SUN	0024412
21	NUNAG, MARITES ROMERO	ELENA FALSARIO	0031727
22	PACHECO, MA. LAARNI SORIANO	MARIA LUISA CARPIO	0003330
23	PUNLA, RAYNOLD CARAGAN	JERUSALEM G. SUN	0024412
24	QUIAMBAO, JESUS ANTHONY CANTERO	MICHAEL JAYSON CARLOS	0013359
25	SUMALO, MANILYN DELA ROSA	RENATO GATHALIAN II	0022629
26	TOBIAS, LIEZEL CAMILLE DAVID	JOEYLENE M. BERJA	0032562
27	TUBIG, JENNY ROSE GUEVARRA	JERUSALEM G. SUN	0024412

Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service Resolution. No. <u>61</u> RO3 – SAN FERNANDO Page 2 (ANTONIO, PAMELA DIZON – TUBIG, JENNT ROSE GUEVARRA)

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 27th day of July, 2022.

RAFAEL M FAJARDO Member

JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN Member

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG Member

VACANT Member

ATTESTED BY:

mile I. Bath ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA

Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO. JR. Chairman

N ERWIN M. ENAD Commissioner

ETO, JR. Commissioner